These findings suggest the likelihood that the younger population in Lideta is employed. 

These jobs are located closer to Lideta and provide higher salaries. From the two neighborhoods 

there are no respondents whose age is above 70. The method of transportation to work varies 

considerably between the neighborhoods. Of the one hundred and twenty five (125) responses 

received from the Yeka sample, 81 of them used their automobile to travel to work while 20, 24 

of them used Bus and Train respectively. Nearly 95 (67.86%) of the Lideta residents traveled to 

work by bus, while 20 (16%) of Yeka resident reported traveled to work by Bus.